

Crook County Counsel's Office

Mailing Address: 300 NE Third St., Prineville, OR 97754

• Phone: 541-416-3919

Physical Address: 267 NE 2nd St., Ste 200, Prineville, OR 97754

• Fax: 541-447-6705

December 15, 2021

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD PUBLIC CONTRACT

Re: Crook County Jagi Pit Rock Crushing

Our File No.: ROAD 337(A)

On Wednesday, December 15, 2021, the Crook County Court accepted staff's recommendation to award the *Crook County Jagi Pit Rock Crushing* contract to Siegmund Excavation as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder with a bid price of \$173,750.00.

A Notice to Proceed will be provided after the execution of a formal contract.

Crook County appreciates your interest in this RFP and your written proposal.